06, 2024, Board of the Directors of the Company had done allotment of convertible warrants on preferential basis to 
promoters and non-promoters on January 02, 2025. 

Further, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company today on November 21, 2025 considered and 
approved the conversion of 14,00,000 (Fourteen Lakhs Only) warrants convertible into 14,00,000 (Fourteen Lakhs Only) 
equity shares of *face value of~ l 0/- each including premium of Rs. 104/-, upon receipt of an amount aggregating to ~ 
11,97,00,000 (being 75% of the issue price per warrant) from the allottees (mentioned in Annexure - I) pursuant to the 
exercise of their right of conversion into equity shares in accordance with the Special resolution of the members dated

[...]

Consequent to aforementioned conversion of warrants and allotment of Equity Shares, 36,10,359 warrants of Dinesh 
Muddu Kotian (Promoter) and 27,28,669 warrants of non-promoters (public) remain pending for conversion. 

Pursuant to the conversion, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company stands increased to ~ 
34,37,78,510 /- (Rupees Thirty- Four Crores, Thirty Seven Lakhs, Seventy Eight Thousand, Five Hundred and Ten 
Rupees only) consisting of 3,43, 77 ,851 /- (Three Crores, Fourty Three Lakhs, Seventy Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred 
and Fifty One only) fully paid-up Equity Shares of~ 10/- each. The new equity shares so allotted shall rank pari-passu 
with the existing equity shares of the Company.

[...]

Nam es of the Investors 
I 1 I Dinesh Muddu Kotian I 

4 12 I Jugal Kishore Bhagat I 

5 
Number oflnvestors 2 (Two) 

Post allotment of securities 

i. outcome of the subscription Upon allotment of shares, the post allotment paid up capital stands 
at 
(a) ~ 34,37,78,510 /-(Rupees Thirty- Four Crores, Thirty Seven 

Lakhs, Seventy Eight Thousand, Five Hundred and Ten 
Rupees only) consisting of 3,43, 77,851 /- (Three Crores, 
Fourty Three Lakhs, Seventy Seven Thousand, Eight 
Hundred and Fifty One only) 

Bifurcation as follows: 
(b) Existing Share Capital-3,29,77,851 equity shares of face 

value no/- per share aggregating to~ 32,97,78,510 

7. 

ii. Issue price I allotted 
price (in case of 
convertibles) 

iii. Number of Allottees 

In case of convertibles -